# VANGUARD STAINLESS SAFETY NOTICE

#### **Vanguard Stainless Safety Notice**

Weatherby has found on some Stainless Steel Vanguard Rifles the barrel nut is not tightened to the required torque specifications. The use of teh rifle with an improperly torqued barrel nut may lead to a failure in a discharge situation which could result in personal injury.

### IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL

#### Weatherby Stainless Steel Vanguard Rifles

Weatherby has found on some Stainless Steel Vanguard Rifles the barrel nut is not tightened to the required torque specifications. The use of the Rifle with an improperly torqued barrel nut may lead to a failure in a discharge situation which could result in a personal injury.



WARNING: If the serial number of your Weatherby Stainless Steel Vanguard Rifle is included in the Serial Number List, your rifle is part of the recall.

PLEASE STOP USING YOUR AFFECTED RIFLE IMMEDIATELY until it has been inspected and if necessary, repaired by the Weatherby Repair Center.

Use of an affected rifle may result in an accident and/or severe injury.

To determine if your rifle is affected by this recall and to register for the free inspection and/or repair, please click the Register your Rifle link below.

The affected Serial Number ranges are:

VS383193 - VS383892 , VS386493 - VS387192 , VS389928 - VS390492 , VS393573 - VS393792,

VB007201 - VB007400 , VB010401 - VB010700 , VB013401 - VB013700 , VB015901 -

VB016400 , VB018901 - VB019400, VB022501 - VB022600

For additional information please contact the Weatherby Registration Center: 888-770-7138

Or click here to contact us via e-mail

RETURN TO SAFETY CENTER

# Contact Us

Weatherby Customer Service representatives are available to assist you:

Monday through Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (MDT)

Visitor/Service Center 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. (MDT)

Customer Service (307) 675-7840

Company Directory (307) 675-7800

Written inquires can be mailed to:

Weatherby, Inc. PO Box 6630

Sheridan, WY 82801 USA

We are located at 1550 Yellowtail Drive, Sheridan WY 82801

©2019 Weatherby, Inc.



### Support

- » Dealer Portal
- » Product Specs
- » Visit Us
- » FAQs
- » Return Policy
- » Warranty
- » Owner's Manuals

### **About Weatherby**

Weatherby's rich heritage began in 1945 located in Southern California. A true family business operated by third-generation leader Adam Weatherby headquartered in Sheridan, Wyoming. Located minutes from public hunting access in the Bighorn Mountains, and endless grassland prairies.



## We Accept



